
••

OFFICE OF THE ODISHA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY,
50-20, CANTONMENT ROAD, CUTTACK-753001

AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF OFFICE CAR
No. 02/ Dated: 27.05.2019

Separate sealed tenders in plain papers from intending bidders are
invited for sale of office vehicles bearing Regd. Nos. OD-05-D-0555 (Tata
Indigo CS LETDI- BS-III- AC) and OR-05-S-2222(Qualis) of Odisha State Legal
Services Authority, so as to reach the undersigned (through Regd. Post/
Speed Post/Courier Service or by hand) on or before 5 P.M. of 18-06-
2019. The cover containing the tender shall be super-scribed by the words
"Tender for purchase of Indigo vehicle bearing Regn. No. OD-05-D-0555"
or "Tender for purchase of Qualis vehicle bearing Regn. No. OR-05-S-
2222". The intending bidders are to deposit EMD of Rs. 1000/- separately for
each of the vehicle in shape of Bank Draft payable at SBI, Main Branch,
Cuttack in favour of the Deputy Secretary, Odisha State Legal Services
Authority, 50-20, Cantonment Road, Cuttact-753001which should be enclosed
along with the tender papers. The intending bidders may inspect the vehicle(s)
at the Office of Odisha State Legal Services Authority Premises, 50-20,
Cantonment Road, Cuttack- 753001 on any working day during the office
hours. The tenders shall be opened on 19.06.2019 at 11.30 A.M. in the
chamber of the undersigned in presence of the tenderers or their
authorized agents. The highest bidder shall deposit 25% of the total bid
amount immediately after the sale is over failing which the EMD shall be
forfeited. The balance 75% of the bid amount shall be paid within a period of
7 days from the date of acceptance of tender, failing which the deposited
amount shall be forfeited. The successful bidder shall remove the
vehicle from the office premises of this Authority within 7 days from the
date of depositing the full bid amount failing which the Authority will
not be responsible for any damage, pilferage or loss and no claim in that
regard shall be entertained by this Authority. The ground rent @ 1 % of the
tender amount shall be charged per each day after lapse of the stipulated
period of seven days till removal of the vehicle from the site. If the ground
rent so charged exceeds the sale price deposited, the tenderer shall cease to
have any right on the vehicle and the amount deposited by him shall be
adjusted towards ground rent. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders
would be returned to them and the EMD of the successful bidder would be
adjusted towards the bid amount.

The Authority reserves the right to reject or accept any or all tenders
without assigning any reason thereof.

By Order
Sd/-

Deputy Secretary


